
2020 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. l4Z-continued 

DETERMINATION 

Tariff Goods 
Item No. 

B.P. 

4 0.10.001 I Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting, of 25% 
Deter'n vulcanised rubber, as may be determined by the 

Minister: 
Determined: 

Conveyor and elevator belts and belting less than 54 
inches in width, EXCEPT: 

Flame-resistant, antistatic 
Heat-resistant, capable of withstanding a tempera-

ture above 120°C when in continuous use 
Steel cord 
Food conveyor 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Deci•ion Cancelled as at 30 September 1973: 
40 .10. 001 Transmission ... the Minister: 

Deter'n Determined: 
Conveyor and ... in width, EXCEPT: 

Flame-resistant, antistatic 
Food conveyor 
Heat resistant 
Steel cord 

Decisions Cancelled: 
30.03 .099 Apresoline: 

injection 
tablets .. 

30.03.099 Deseril: 
ampoules 
tablets .. 

30. 03. 099 Torecam tablets, ampoules, suppositories 
34. 02. 000 Products •.. soap: .. 

Approved: 
Hodag Antifoam T.B.X. 

39. 07. 398 Caps and ferrules .•• golf clubs 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of October 1973. 

Rates of Duty 

I 
MFN I Gen. 

45% 55% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

.. 

List 
No. 

142 

105 

128 
128 

128 
117 

No. 96 

Effective 

From To 
I 

1/10/73 .. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering­
S.H. 1 : Leader River bridge approaches: construction and first coat seal .. 
Construction and sealing of Lower Shotover River bridge approaches: S.H. 6 
Various reseals on S.H. 1, 91, and 8 in No. 17 Roads District. . . . . 
New Wanganui Prison, Kaitoke: laying of stormwater sewers, sanitary sewers, 

and water mains 

Successful Tenderer 

Fissenden Bros. Ltd. 
J. R. Bishop Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. . . 
Whitehead and Pain Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

99,425.00 
361,920.15 
65,733.81 
38,826.15 

Upper Waitaki Power Development: Ohau A Project: Canal Excavation Baker Construction Ltd. 
Earthworks: Ohau Contract No. 515 

1,033,680.00 

Baker 1,173,480.00 Upper Waitaki Power Development: Ohau A Project: Canal Excavation 
Earthworks: Junction Contract No. 516 

Upper Waitaki Power Development: Ohau A Project: Canal Excavation 
Earthworks: Pukaki Contract No. 517 

Housing-
Contract No. 10/1236: six single units at Wainuiomata . . . . 
Contract No. 11 /2092: one single unit and one double unit at New Lynn 
Contract No. 11/2095: two single units at Te Atatu 
Contract No. 47 /24: three single units at Darga ville 
Contract No. 185/12/109:.ten single units at Twizel 
Contract No. 185/12/110: ten single units at Twizel 

Earthmovers Waikato Ltd. and 
Construction Ltd. 

Herron Contracting Co. and 
McGregor (Contractor) Ltd. 

Voss Construction Ltd. 
Stephens Contractors Ltd. . . 
J. W. Jenkin Construction Ltd. 
C. and A. Morse Ltd. 
De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd. 
De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd. 

Darrell 960,195.00 

102,684.00 
43,637.00 
31,496.00 
47,580.00 
82,244.00 
82,229.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 


